

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 173 of 2026****MRS. AUGUSTINE NATH versus AYUSH GOYAL****Order Sheet**

25/03/2026	<p>Mr. Abhishek Singh Bharos, Advocate for the Applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Rohishek Verma, Advocate for the Respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the Respondent prays time to file Vakalatnama.</p> <p>As prayed, list it in the month of April, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>
ashu	